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DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20223

Freedom of Information Act & Privacy Act Program
Communications Center

245 Murray Lane, S.W., Building T-5

Washington, D.C. 20223

Date: March 5, 2018

Judicial Watch

425 Third Street, SW, Suite 800
Washington, DC 20024

Attn; Justin McCarthy

File Number: 20180167

Dear Requester:

This is the final response to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request, originally received
by the United States Secret Service (Secret Service) on October 25, 2017, for information pertaining
to all records concerning use of U.S. Government funds to provide security and/or any other
services to President Trump and any companions on their September 22-24 trips to Alabama.

Enclosed are documents responsive to your request. In efforts to provide you with the greatest
degree of access authorized by law, we have considered the reference material under the FOIA
regulation, Title 5 U.S.C. § 552. Pursuant to this Act, exemptions have been applied where deemed
appropriate. The exemptions cited are marked below.

In addition, approximately 48 page(s) were released, and approximately 138 page(s) were withheld
in their entirety. An enclosure to this letter explains the exemptions in more detail.

X If this box is checked, deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below.

Section 552 (FOIA)
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The following checked item(s) alsc apply to your request:

Fees: In the processing of this FOIA/PA request, no fees are being assessed.

[] Other

As you have already filed suit in the United States District Court for the District of Columbia (Case
Number 18-CV-00161), regarding the above referenced request, there is no further right to
administratively appeal this decision outside of your pending civil action.

If you have any questions or would like to discuss this matter, please contact this office at (202)

406-6370. FOIA File No. 20180167 is assigned to your request. Please refer to this file number in
all future communication with this office.

Sincerely,

Qﬂ»&im E. Campbell
Special Agent In Charge
Freedom of Information Act & Privacy Act Officer

Enclosure:

X]  FOIA and Privacy Act Exemption List



Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 8, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

Provisions of the Freedom of Information Act do not apply to matter that are:

(b) {1}

b (2)

®)3)

(d)(4)

{b) {5}

(b) (6)

(b} {7

®(®)

{b) (9

(A} specifically authorized under criteria established by an Exccutive Order to be kept secret in the interest of national defensc or
foreign policy and (B) are in fact properly classified pursuant 1o such Executive order;

related solely to the intemal personnel rules and practices any agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that
the matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on the issue, or (B) cstablishes particular
criteria for withholding or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commetcial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in
litigation with the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal
privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the information: {A) could reasonable
be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings; (B) would deprive a person of a right to a fair trial or an impartial
adjudication; (C) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; (D) could reasonable
be expected to disclosc the identity of a confidential source, including a State, local, or forcign agency or authority or any private
institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of a record or information compiled by a criminal
law enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security
intelligence investigation, information furnished by a confidential source; (E) would disclose techniques and procedures for law
enforcement investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if
such disclosure could reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law; (F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the
life or physical safety of any individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency
responsible for regulation or supervision of financial institutions;

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells

PRIVACY ACT
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a

The provisions of the Privacy Act do not apply to:

) (5)
0@

kX1)
(k) (2)
(k) (3}

k) (5)

(k) (6)

maierial compiled in reasonable anticipation of civil action or proceeding;

material repotting investigative efforts pertaining to enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce
crime or apprehend criminals;

material is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Exccutive Order in the intcrest of national defense or foreign policy:;
material compiled during investigations for law enforcement pumposes;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or other individuals
pursuant to section 3056 of Title 18;

investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, cligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment, military service, Federal contracts, or for access to classified information, but only to the extent that the disclosure
of such material would reveal the identity of the person who furnished information to the Government under an express promise
that the identity of the source would be held in confidence, or prior to the September 27, 1975, under an implied promise that the
identity of the source would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used solely to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in the Federal
service the disclosure of which would compromise the objectivity or faitness of the testing or cxamination process;

DOCUMENT3




Passenger Name
11.

(b) (8), (b) (7)(C)

3

UDw
PPD
UDS
uUDS
ubDs
TSD
TSD
TSD
MIA
SOD
S0D
UND
SOD
upo
ubw

P.Cade

011.035
015.035
011.035
011.035
031.035
011.035
011.035
011.035
011.035
011.035
011.035
011.035
011.035
011.035
011.035
011.035

Pick up City State
HUNTSVILLE IN" AL

HUNTSVILLE IN" AL
HUNTSVILLE IN" AL
HUNTSVILLE IN" AL
HUNTSVILLE IN" AL
HUNTSVILLE IN" AL
HUNTSVILLE IN" AL
HUNTSVILLE IN" AL
HUNTSVILLE IN" AL
HUNTSVILLE IN” AL
HUNTSVILLE IN" AL
HUNTSVILLE IN" AL
HUNTSVILLE IN" AL
HUNTSVILLE IN" AL
HUNTSVILLE IN" AL
HUNTSVILLE IN" AL

Country

Us
Us
uUs
UsS
uUs
uUs
US
uUs
Us
uUs
us
Us
Us
us
Us
uUs

Obtained via FﬁleAp%ligé
lovDate  Conf#

LRC Car Detail Report by Project Code

09/2172017 42564158US0-
09/2172017 42563728US4-

0972172017 1150431148COUM ALAMO

09/21/2017 42797477US2-
0972172017 42798744US2-
0972172017 42799116US3-
09/2172017 42890319US3-
09/2172017 428%0620US3-
09/2172017 428%0774US3-
09/22/2017 42829032US1-

09/2172017 1150412896COUM ALAMO
0972172017 1150413002COUM ALAMO

09/21/2017 42564001 US4-
09/2172017 42799765US |-
09/21/2017 42564563US6-
09/21/2017 42564604US5-

20180167 - 001

cial
Fi0

4Y3%7313017 thru 9/24/2017

Rentsl Company ~ CarType CarType Disc
AVIS MVAR MINI VAN
AVIS MVAR MINI VAN
MVAR MINI VAN
AVIS MVAR MINI VAN
AVIS MVAR MINI VAN
AVIS MVAR MINI VAN
AVIS MVAR MINI VAN
AVIS MVAR MINI VAN
AVIS MVAR MINI VAN
AVIS MVAR MINI VAN
FFAR FULL SIZE OTHER
FFAR FULL SIZE OTHER
AVIS MVAR MINI VAN
AVIS MVAR MINI VAN
AVIS PVAR PREMIUM VAN
AVIS PVAR PREMIUM VAN

011.035 Total:

Pick up Date

0972172017
0972172017
0972172017
0972172017
0972172017
092172017
0972122007
0972172017
09/2172017
0972172017
09/2172017
097212017
0972172017
092172017
0972172017
0972172017

16

Return Date

092272017
0972212017
097232017
0972372017
0972272017
092272017
097222017
0972272017
09/22/2017
0972312017
09/22/2017
0972272017
097222017
0972372017
0972272017
0972272017



#of Cars Rate

1 $108.00
1 $108.00
1 $105.00
1 $108.00
1 $108.00
1 $108.00
1 $108.00
1 5108.00
1 $108.00
1 $108.00
! $89.00
1 $89.00
1 $108.00
l $108.00
1 $50.00

1 $50.00
20 $2,000.00

#Davs  Total Value

- R = e B e e o o o B B e e

$108.00
$108.00
$210.00
5216.00
5108.00
§108.00
$108.00
$108.00
$108.00
$216.00

$85.00

$89.00
5108.00
$216.00

$50.00

$50.00
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LRC Air/Rail Detail Report by Project Code
lawanesemo'wmw&m@fm

RO  P.Code [Invoice# InvDate Irip Begin Date  A/L Ticket, FOP Ticket Routing
011 035

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C), (b) (7)(E)

011.035 Total: (b) (7)(E)  ($3,823.09)

20180167 - 003
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Tri t

(b) (), (b) (7)(C), (b) (7)(E)

20180167 - 004
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United Statas of America
TELEPHONE 256-430-1778  + FAX 256-430-1997
Resarvations
(b) (7)(E) wyav hillon.com or 1 800 HILTONS
Room No: LIPST
Arival Dale;
Depariure Date;
AdultChild:
FUNTSVILLE AL 35805 Cashler D: (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Room Rate:
AL,
HH ¥
VAT #
Folio No/Che 252681 A

HGI - HUNTSVILLE/SPACE CENTER 9/27/2017 12:32:00 PM

GROUPCHAHGES
lnesmmou BEENA T roAnees ——

(b (6), (b) (7)(C), (B) (7)(E)
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AduiVChild:
HUNTSVILLE AL 35805 Cashier ID; (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Room Rale:
AL:
HH#
VAT ¢
Folio No/Che 252881 A
HG! - HUNTSVILLE/SPACE CENTER 9/27/2017 12:12:00 PM
GROUP CHARGES -
Imm 0 | REFNO | CREDIT | ratance 1

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C), b) (7)(E)

“*BALANCE** $3,185.00

EXPENSE REPORT
SUMMARY

92172017 STAY TOTAL

e (1) (7)(E) S
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United States of America
TELEPHONE 256-430-1778 - FAX 256-430-1997
Ressrvalions

(b) (7)(E) www.hilton.com or 1 B00 HILTONS

Room No: LIPST
Arvivat Date:
Departure Date
AdulvChild:

HUNTSVILLE AL 35805 Cashier ID: (b) (), (b) (7)(C)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Room Rale:
AL:
HH ¥
VAT #
Folio No/Cha 252681 A

HGI - HUNTSVILLE/SPACE CENTER 9/29/2017 12:02:00 PM

Gnoupcnmess

Ioescmmon REFNO | CHARGES EDT | marance |

(b (6), (b) (7)(C), ) (7)(E)
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Adult/Chiid;
HUNTSVILLE AL 35805 Caier 15
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Room Rala:
AL:
HH#
VAT #
Foho No/Che 252681 A

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

HGI - HUNTSVILLE/SPACE CENTER 272812017 12:02:00 P
enoup cmnass
loescam BALANCE ]

(b) (6). (b) (7)(C). (b) (7)(E)™=

e eoes OO OHTXC) yraapy (53,185.00)
“*BALANCE™ $0.00

EXPENSE REPORT
SUMMARY
812172017 222017

s (b) (7)(E) s

CREDIT CARD DETAIL
APPR CODE 081642 MERCHANT 1D 1944251
CARD NUMBER VER O mme EXP DATE (6) (6). () (7XC)

N 1089877 TRANS TYPE Sate
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DOUBLETREE SUITES BY HILTON HUNTSVILLE
9 6000 MEMORIAL PKWY SW
HUNTSVILLE, AL 35802
DWBLETREE Unlted Stales of America
2y wiren VELEPHONE 256-882-9400 -« FAX 256-882-9684
Raservations
www.hiflon.com or 1 800 HILTONS
(b) (), (b) (7)(C) Roam o TENKTS

Artival Dale
FR— Dopunme D (b) (7)(E)

AduRiChild: (b) (7)(E)
HUNTSVILLE AL 35802 Cashier ID: (b) (8), (b) (7)(C)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA floom Rate' (b) (7)(E)

:, (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

VAT #

Folio No/Che 138756 A
Confirmation Number: 87078359
DOUBLETREE SUITES BY HILTON HUNTSVILLE 11/28/20%7 2:15:00 PM

|REF NO loescriPTiON T ~uannrs }
(mvu SouuLa Direct 8 - USSS SECURITY DETAIL 4'32!2@)
1182017 486015 Direct Bl - USSS SECURITY DETAIL $300
**BALANCE™ $0.00
EXPENSE REPORT SUMMARY
(b) (7)(E) oo

ROOM AND TAX sznoo
DALY TOTAL

Poge:{




—
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DOUBLETREE SUITES BY HILTON HUNTSVILLE

6000 MEMORIAL PKWY SW
HUNTSVILLE, AL 35802
DOUBLETRE United States of Amesica
ov « LTOM E TELEPHONE 256-862-9400 « FAX 258-882-0684
Reservations
www.hillon.com or 1 800 HILTONS
USSS SECURITY DETAIL Room No: 201/NK1SD
— (b) (7)(E)
Depariure Date:
AduliChild: (b) (7)(E)
Cashier ID: (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
Room Rale; (b) (7)(E)
AL AA NED4RA2
HH# (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
VAT #
Foila No/Che 138801 A
Confirmation Number: 91266513
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
DOUBLETREE SUITES BY HILTON HUNTSVILLE 11/28/2017 2:16 00 PM
[oaTE |rer NO |DESCRIPTION { CHARGES
11872017 497551 GUEST ROOM $372.00
1192017 497552 Direct 81 - USSS SECURITY DETAIL ($372.00)
“*BALANCE™ $0.00

1AGREE MTMYUAB&HYFMW!MISNOTWANEDANDMREETOBEFELDPERSONALL
INDICATED PERSON, COMPANY OR ASSOCIATION FAILS TO PAY FOR ANY PART OR THE FULL AMOUNT OF THESE CRARGES,

Paga

Y LIABLE iN THE EVENT THAT THE




—
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(0) (6), (b) (7)(C) gy

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

From: (BHM)

Sent: Wednesdav. Navamber 08, 2017 11:52 AM
To: (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

Subject: ne: voupietree - Huntsville billing question
P ©. ®OXC)

C
I've reviewed the folios. Please charge(b) (©). &) (X ); room te my credit card.

| found the following charges that need to be reversed to my card:
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
-$3 in charges to gift shop should have been charged to his personal card. Please credit $3 back to

my care. . ® e

() (6), (b) (7)(C) - Taxes were charged and the room rate was . Everyone else’s room wi Please credit
$43.32 back to my card.

I will need a credit statement and corrected folios fc( b) (6 ), (b) (7 ) (C )

Thanks

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

Agrmimistrative Ofticer

Birmingham Field Office
(b) (8), (b) (7)(C)

From:(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) @Hilton.com)

Sent: Inursdav. NovemherN? 2M17 12.2c paa

1e(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) usss.dhs.gov>
Subject; ne: voubpietree - Huntsville billing question
Heuo (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

S0 sorry I've not been able to Eet this together for you sooner. I've attached a copy of your statement along with the
5 c%)rrEeSpondlng folios. These were direct bilted and settled with the CC authorization we had on file for you (Visa ending
®YE) This was settled on 9/25/17.

There was a name missing from your list that was mis-categorized w/ the advanced staff 8roup. So he is still showing a

baiance. I've also attached his folio (*) ©) ®) ()C) ) gy oy your CC authorization on file, so if you'd like me to use the
same card fo®) ©). ©) (NC) jyet Jat me know.

Please let me know if you have any questions,
Best Regards,

(6) (6), 0) ("Y(C)accounting Manager 5 () (71C)
Hote: 256-882-9400 | Fax 256-882-9684 | Emai ") (°* ©) M C)gpyn o

e e
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me:(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (BHM) M(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)mm
‘mtt)-)‘lil'gl)f?s‘)' (';-)'(-(':‘5': 18, 2017 10:51 A

Subject: RE: Doubletree - Huntsvilie billing question

! was supposed to pay for the advance staff. [©)©). €YD, g 4 pave nothing to do with the rooms | booked with my
credit card. None of the People listed below snourd have been charged individually.

These are their names:
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C), (b) (7)(E)

Please send their folios over for review.

(b) (8), (b) (7)(C)

Administrative Officer

B Field OFf

(o) (angham Fisld Office

rem: () (6), (b) (7)(C) BHilton.com)
Sent:\ e ) WLIUUET 125, /1117 AIE DA a

sa(P) (6), (b) (7)(C) Busssdhseors

A - Tvswreuse - nuntsville billing question

Are you needing every group’s folios (Operations, Communication and Advance Staff)?, Communlcatiorgs (asida from
1} were all seif paid. All that's pending for payment is Advance Staff of which after correct™ ©"

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) (b) (7)(C)
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Thanks for Buiding me through this)

7)(C
) (). (B) (7X ).?lccounting.’Ma er b) (7)C)
Hotel: 256-882-9400 | Fax 256-882-9684 | Emgiy®) (©)- () ®h

sen(0) (6), (0) (7)(C)  pumonn

TaB) (6), (b) (7)(Cy== wwr mwss 3:i31m
SUujouei ro; voupletree - Huntsyijle billing questi
H(b) (8), (b) (7)(C)

| can probably find that information out for you, but I haven’t received any folios yet for review before charging my card,
Can you please send them over?
Thanks,

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

Aamtnistrative Officer

S o

(D) (6), (0) (7)(C) puggpcy
;?Rg))(é), (D) ()C)

T mnaEnER - nuntsviile billing question
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
(o]

b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

oo with White House Staff contacted me regarding their visit with us this past September, Apparently, | had
Someone on their direct bill that was actually with the communications staff and was supposed to he celf-oay. However,
| do not have contact information for the Buest. Do you have contact Infermation for (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) He only
stayed with us for one night (Room 303), but | have an outstanding falio for the night of Sept. 21% for(b) (7)(E) that ) need
to clear up or perhaps YOu can point me in the right direction?

Thank you in advance for your help with this.
Best Regards,

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) Accounting Manager
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
Hotel: 256-882-9400 | Fax 256-882.9684 | Emait r

This transmission is not a digitat or elecironic signature ang cannal be used 10 form, document, or authenlicate a contract, Hilton and its affiligtes accepl no kabilily
arising in cannection with this transmission Copyright 2017 HMition Proprietary ang Confidentiat

3

e —
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All e-mail to/from this account is subject to official review and is for official use only. Action may be taken in
TEsponse 1o any inappropriate use of the Secret Service's e-mail system. This e-meil may contain information
that is privileged, law enforcement sensitive, or subject to other disclosure limitations. Such information is
loaned to you and should not be further disseminated without the permission of the Secret Service. If you have

received this e-mail in error, do not keep, use, disclose, or copy it; notify the sender immediately and delete
it. :
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)

HUMH NMermweead (hwy 5 W+ Huntsvdle, AL 3SR02
Phone (256) 482100 | av (256} BB2-41684

DOUBLETREE SUITES Fue 1eservatins mutoss the ration
| Name & Address v i Ton www.doublewree com of 1-100-222-TREL
. T TR T T T 1Y

Raom DVYNQ2S
M%(b) (6). (b) (7)(C) Amival Dite /2172017 2 1300 PM
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) Dopatture Date  /23/2017 12 36 00 PM
adwicrss —(b) (7)(E)
Rate Plan WHT
ELH #
Car.
Confirmation Number 82828125
(b) (8), (b) (7)(C) .
11022007 Hilton
DATI it H RLNC) DESCRIFTION AMOINT W
b) (7)(E by
8212017 | 485652  |GUEST ROOMEXEMPT (b) (7)(E) e
10182017 492055 Direct Bill - 115TH ESB
~BALANCE"* Sangap
EXPENSE a#:onr s canops
W2112017 STAY TOTAL e 3/
ROOM AND TAX
DAILY TOTA{. b 7 E ‘®
Hilton
CURIO
Dovwi 1x¢
TAPESTRY
canitton
PHRANAY
IE!‘I’SD
ACTIUNT R DATEIR CHARGE FOU O N CHECK N0
138010 A @
CARD AN MIMA NAME M NEIZALION INTTIAL ey
- - HCVEWO0D
INSAIMISHMENT A &1IRAIRN PUIMERIIINL S Pras MO 10 AAATNS Reog LETIRRE W o o Eah Ny MRCIASIS & SFRVICLS :
{ AGREE THAT MY LIABILITY FOR THIS BILL IS NOT WAIVED AND
AGREE TO BE HELD PERSONALLY LIABLE (N THE EVENT THAT TN S
THE INDICATED PERSON, COMPANY OR ASSQCIATION FAILS TO ~'~' . -g
PAY FOR ANY PART OR THE FULL AMOUNT OF THESE CHARGES s
! N
filll MENUSIT RS SHINATURE TOTALAMOUST (b) (7 ) ( E )
Bt 1PALINNE ANIIORY 41 ZURIS P aiAsIIn ort MBS AN MIATE Mrl W R heas BEREENA 000 & NI PO WIENT DIE.T TON RECFIFT — Hilton T

HONDRS
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%)

DOUBLETREE SUITES

GRDO Memardal Pkwy S, W. « Huntsville, Al 15802
Phione (256) B82-0400 - ['ax (256) 882-9684
wiwu dusbletrec.com or F=-§00-222. [ RLI

DETAIL STATEMENT
STATEMENT
USSS SECURITY DETAIL
Page 1 SS-SEC - USSS SECURITY DETAIL STATEMENT CLOSING DATE 8/302017
DATE  ARINVOICE FOLID DESCRIPTION DEBIT  CREDIT CLOSING BALANCE

shrm? BEGINNING BALANCE enna en

(b) (8), (b) (7)(C), (b) (7)(E)""™

5$10.402 06

b) (6), (b) (7)(C), (b) (7)(E)

Thauk you for chawsing the DoubleTree by Hiltop™
We look forwurd 1o serving you ogain !
Paymenl dae wpon reeclpt < £5 % per aruath Interest charee will beapplies] W uh past due invnices,

20180167 - 016
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%)

DOUBLETREE SUITES

WY MILYON"
WoNTEVILLL Eou M

G000 Memarnial PRwy S.W. « Humsyitle, AL 35802
Phane (256) BH2-0400 « ('ux (.56% HB2-9684

wun doubletree cons or 1-800-222- [REA
DETAIL STATEMENT
STATEMENT
USSS SECURITY DETAIL
Page 2 $5-SEC - USSS SECURITY DETAIL STATEMENT CLOSING DATE 93062017
ARINVOICE FOLIO  DESCRIPTION CREDIT CLOSING BALANCE

(b) (6). (b) (7)(C). (b) (7)(E)

DALANCE 5060
QUESTIONS CONRERNING THIS ACCOUNT?
cawL: (B) (6), (b) (7)(C)
Current 31.60 61-90 91-120 121-150 150+
$0.00 S0 00 5000 5000 50 00 50 00

Thunk you for choosing the Double Tree by Hilton™
We luok forward o serving you again !
Faymient due wien retslpt - LS pee stanth biterest chaage with be o pplin tv 210 past die ey

20180167 - 017
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HUNTSYILLE MARRIOTT HOTEL
09{27 17 GROUP MASTER ACCOUNT
UNITED STATES SECRET SERV FOR
15 SOUTH 20TH STREET SSB
BIRNINGHAM AL 35233
MASTER SUMMARY

TOTAL ROOM, TAX, AND INCIDENTAL CHARGES:
TOTAL CATERING CHARGES:
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES:

SUBTOTAL:

LESS CREDITS:
LESS ADVANCE DEPOSIT:

AMOUNT DUE:

20180167 - 109

ACCOUNT: 6343
ARRIVE: 08/21/17
DEPART: 09/23/17

$6151,63
$.00

-------------

$6151,63

782.63
. 0

L R T

$5369.00
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HUNTSVILLE MARRIOTT HOTEL

09/27/17 GROUP MASTER ACCOUNT

UNITED STATES SECRET SERV FOR ACCOUNT: 6343
15 SOUTH 20TH STREET SSB ARRIVE: 09/21/17
BIRMINGHAM AL 35233 DEPART: 09/23/17

ROOM, TAX & INCIDENTALS

ROOM
GUEST NAME ROON# NTS CHARGE ROON TAX INCIDENTALS TOTAL

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C), (b) (7)(E)

ROOM/TAX/INRC. TOTAL: $5369.00 $782.63 .00 $6151.63
GNS TOTAL: .00 2.00 .00 1.00
GRAND TOTAL: $5369.00 $782.63 .00 $6151.63

20180167 - 110



09/26/17

UNITED STATES SECRET SERV
15 SOUTH 20TH STREET

BIRHINGHAN

- -

09/26/17

Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

HUNTSVILLE MARRIOTT HOTEL
GROUP HAE;&R ACCOUNT

SSB
AL 35233
CREDITS & ADJUSTMENTS SUMMARY

CC DESCRIPTION REFERENCE

RMTX ADJ 168825
CITY SUR 168825
SUBTOTAL:

TOTAL CREDITS AND ADJUSTMENTS:

20180167 - 142

ACCOUNT: 6343
ARRIVE: 09721717
DEPART: 09723717

$721.63
$61.00

- - -

$782.63



Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

it FOUIRM
B 20068 POINTS

Huntsvile, AL 35824
United States BY SHERATON

Tel 256-772-5551 Fax 256-464-a16

( b ) (7 ) ( E ) :m m o Inveice Nor . 1760812

Folio ID A

Arvive Dale 21-5EP-17
Oepart Date 24-SEP-17
No Of Guest

Room Number

Club Account

Copy Invoice

Tax1D. (b) ( ) (b)(s). (b) (7X(C)

Four Pointy < wavn wewi-we-avl? 1

() (6), ®) (N(C), () (7)(E)

TONUNUET 0N the NExX page
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

WGemtemntd Eg%.JNR_leg
Box 20068
AL 35824 BY SHERATON

Tel 256-772-5881 Fax: 256-464-5116

(b) (7)(E) Pt e

Folio 1D A

Arr.ve Dale 21-SEP-17
Depart Date 24-SEP-17
No Of Guest

Raom Number

Club Account

Charoes (USD)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C), (b) (7)(E)

(b) (6). (b) (7)C)
23.S5EP-17 VM Visa/Mastercar -3094 00

*=Eor Authorization Purpose Only**
mlh] (6). (@) (7HC)
Dale Code  Authorized

Cantinued on the next page

20180167 - 144



Four Polnts Hatel Huntsville tnl Airport
1008 Glenn Heam Bhvd

Box 20063

Huntsville, AL 35824

United States

Tal: 258-772-9861 Fax: 256-484-9116

Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

FOURM
POINTS

BY SHERATON

Page Number 3 Invoice Nbr
Guest Number « (b)(6). (b) (7)(C)
Folio ID A
Amive Date 21-SEP-17
Depart Date 24.SEP-17
No. Of Guest
Room Number
Club Account

23-SEP-17 085358 3094

** Total 3054.00 -3084.00

As 3 Slarwood Preferred Guest, you coudd have eamed 6183 Stamoints for this visit Please provide your member number or envell taday.

Tell us about your stay www.fourpoints comraviews

Continued on the next page

20180167 - 145
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

Faur Points Hotel Huntsvile int Airport -
1000 Glenn Heam Bivd FO U R.l"
Box 20068
Unlted Stales BY SHERATON
Telk 256-772-9661 Fax: 256-464.8116
b 7 E Page Number S | Invoice Nbe © 1760812
Guest Number . () (6), (b) (7)C)
Fa%o ID : A
Arive Date H 23-SEP-17
Depar Dale : 24.SEP-17
No Of Guest
Room Number
Club Account
EXPENSE SUMMARY REPORT
Cumrency USD

Date *i#tRIRoom 8 Tex BRIFood 8 bevy .., Té1 & Fax the; : ayment LT NG DO I EAL gy TG ]
09-21-2017 1547.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1547.00 0.00

09-22-2017 1547.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1547.00 0.00

09-23.2017 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 -3094.00

Total 3094.00 0.00 0.00 000 3054 00 -3094 00

Signature,

20180167 - 146



Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
United States Secret Service

AUTHORIZATION TO SECURE LODGING

Four Points Sheraton Authorization No..  §HM-17-007

1000 Glenn Hearn Bivd FEMA No.:
Huntsville, AL 35824

TO: LODGING MANAGERS File No.: 400.120

This letier is authorization for employaes of the Uniled Siates Secrsl Service 1o secure lodging accommodalions, meeling room
faciitles and/or parking spaces, in conjunction with a protactive mission. for the Department of Homeland Security Personnel via
direct biling of CBA Travel Card, as applicable

Your acceptance of this letter acknowiedges that your estabkshmeni ls an spproved place of public accommedation as defined by
tha Federal Emargency Management Agency (FEMA) and & meats the requirements of the fire prevention and control guidelines
described in Saclion 29 of the Federal Fire Prevention and Conlrol Act of 1874

{(15U.8.C. 225).

Your cooperation i3 requested in enswing thal individuals wlilizing these accommodations present credeniials
themselves as Department ol Homeland Securly or Department of Defense employees. Aiso, the Individuals using the
accommodations should sign for expanses prior lo departure. The Secrat Service will not pay for incidentals not clsared
prior to chackout

Al bifings should be made in accordance with established government discount rates To expedile the processing of your bil, you
shouid:

a. Amange with the individual presenting this letler a nutually convenlent opportunity to review the bill

b. If using direct billing, amange with the individus) presanting this letter to Immedialely compleate SF 3881, ACH
Vendor/Miscellaneous Payment Enrofiment Form and provide it back (o the individual within 24 hours.

¢. Prepare the Invoice in duplicale with the following legend signed by (he owner or manager;
"1 certify that the foregoing accouni Is comect and jusi and that payment therefore has not been received.”

d. Praseni supporting folics which clearly Indicale the dalas involved, occupant, unit price and any other
particulars needed for a claar undarstanding of the charges involved.

After completion of hisfher review, the individua! prasenting this letier will elther handcamy the blll and supporting follos back te
hig/her respactive ofica for approval or you may forward the invoice and supporting folios fo the address Indicaled below, whichever

is convenient for you. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
Administrative

Officer
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)gusss.dhs.gov

Plaase note that this letter authorizes procurement of lodging accommodations, meeting facliiies, and/or parking spaces
only. Other specialized services must be pald for in accordance with the slandard governmenl procurement praciice, inchuding
advanca issuanca ol appropriale purchass order auihorization. In order Lo assure payment, such suthorizalion must be obtained
prior 1o procurement of such services. The Becret Service wil not pay for Incidentals not cleared prior o checkout.

If using direct biling for a direct deposit payment for the provided services. will be paid elecironically via Automaled Clearing House
through the Depariment of the Treasury disbursing office. Periodically a hota! will have an outsianding Govemnman debt, usually for
unpaid taxes. In such  case, when a payment to the hotel is processed, the Depanment of the Treasury withholds from the
payment tha amount of tha ded! due from Lhe hotel. As a result if your hotel has an putstanding Government debl it may be
deducted from/ofisat against the amount being paid to you by the Secret Service,

Shouid you have any questions regarding these billing procaduras of should you need {o inquire about a particular billing, please
contacl the name above or the Financlal Management Division, Financial Payments Branch, at (202) 408-5793.

Sincerety,
Michael A. Williams

Special Agent in Charge

Title

SSF 1779A (Rev. 0512017) Pagetafd
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
United Stales Sacrel Service

LODGING ADDENDUM

Addandum to contract between the United Sistes Sacrel Service and Faur Points Sheraton

DURATION OF STAY;__0BR24H7-08723HT _(mmvatyymmidyy)  MAX. #of ROOMS:__(b) (7)(E)
PROJECT CODE; 011635 MAX, NIGHTLY RATE;

TAX EXEMPTION
The Unitad Stales Sacrel Service as a Federal gavernment agency is tax exempt. A tax exemption ceciificate may be provided

if necassary.
LIABILITY

The United States Secret Service, In canying out the terms of this contact, may be liable for damage 1o or loss of proparty,
persanal injury, or death caused by the acts or omissions of iis employees pursuant to the terms of the Federal Tort Claims Act,
28 U.8.C. Section 2871, et seq.

PROMPT PAYMENT
The Secret Seivice will elther pay by & cenirally-billed governmant travel card or via direct bilfing. If paid by direct billing,
nl wili be made In accordance with the Prompt Payment Act. Payment will be made within 30 days of the latier of the
completion of visil or recaipt of a proper invoice, and interest for late payments will accrue st the prevaliing Depariment of the
Treasury prompt payment intarest rate. Payment is subject (o Lhe avallability of funds.

ATTRITION POLICY/RESERVED LODGING GUARANTEE

i the Sacret Service utitizes at leasy{_“' ™) of the lodging/rooms & will have fulfitad its obligation. In the event that less than
(6) (7)(E)yf fougingirooms are utiized- 55 Secrat Service will be rasponsibla to pay for the difference o rsach the minimum

- FIRE SAFE LODGING
The FEMA number for the hotel is: ALO123
MISCELLANEOUS

This contract agreament will be govemed by the laws of the Uniled States to tha axienl that they apply. The Government's
obfipation for performance for this contract may not exceed beyond Seplember 30,2047 |, and is confingent upon
the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal Fabliity on tha part of
the Governmenlt for any payment may arise for performance under this contract, untl funds are made available to the
conlracling officer for performance and untk the contractor receives notice of avallability, to be confimed In wriling by the

contracting officer.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:
—(b)(6), (b) (7)(C) — 09H0(2017
SlgneléfeGffuthorized Lodging Reprasemative Dale (mmiddyyyy)
The Four Points by Sheraton Huntsville Airport - Huntsville, Alabama
Name and Lacatien of Lodging

T.SERVICE USE ONUYZS . s

(b) (6), (b) (7)) eI

i vty e Date (mm/ddiyyyy) Name of Requesting Offica
\J
tm-w 09119/2017 Birmingham FO
Signature of SAICFAAIC/Oivision Chlal Dale (mnvadiyyy) Name of Requesting Office

SFOR'U'SYSECRET:SERVICE HEADQUARTERS USEONLY. &

_(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

Signaturs of Procurement Officer (PROICFO) Date (mmiddlyyyy}

Oate (mm/ddfyyyy}

Page 101

SSF 17768 (Rev 0672017}
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
United States Secret Service

AUTHORIZATION TO SECURE LODGING
DoubleTree Authorization No.:  17.003

6000 Mamorial Pkwy SW FEMA No.:
Huntsville, AL 35802

TO: LODGING MANAGERS File No.: 400.120

This letier is authorization for employees of the United Stales Secrel Seivice lo secure lodging accommodalions, mesting foom
faciiities and/or parking spaces, in conjunction with a protective mission, fos the Departmeni of Hometand Security Personnel via
direct billing or CBA Trave! Card, as applicable

Your accaplance of this letter acknowledges thal your establishment is an approved plece of public accommodation as defined by
the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) and #f meets the requiremenis of the fire preveniion and control guidelines
described In Saction 20 of the Federa! Fire Pravention and Contro) Act of 1874

(15 U.S.C. 226).

Your cooperation Is requested in ensuring that individuals utiizing these accommodations present credentials Iidentifying

themseives as Departmant of Homeland Sacurity or Depariment of Defense employees. Also, the Individuals using the

mmmwnmwmrmmmsmmmmmmmmmmmm
r o checkoul

All billings should be made In accordance with established govemment discount rates To expediie the processing of your bill, you
should:

a. Arange with the individual presenting this (etter a mutually convenlent epportunity to review the bill,

b. If using direct biiing, arrange with the individual presenting this latter to Immediately complete SF 3881, ACH
Vendor/Miscellaneous Payment Enroilment Form and provide it back (o the individual within 24 hours.

c. Prepara the Invoice in dupiicate with the following legend signed by the ewner or manager:
“I certify that the toregoing account is comrect and just and that payment therefore has not been recaived "

d. Prasent supporting follos which clearly indicate ihe dalas involved, octupant, uni price and any other
particulars needed for a clear understanding of the charges involved.,

After completion of hisher raview, the Individual presenting (his lefter will either handearry the bl and supporting follos back (o
hisher respective office for approval or you may forward the invoics and supparting folios to the addresa indicaled below, whichever

Is convenient for you. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
Administrative
Officer

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)dusss.dhs.gov

Please nota that this letter authorizes procurement of lodging accommodations, maeating facilities, and/or parking spaces
only. mmmNtmmrummmmmmmtmmpmwm
advance issuance of appropriate purchase order authosization. in order to assure paymend, such authorizaticn must be abtalned
prior to procurement of such services. The Secret Sarvice will not pay for incidentals not cleared prior to cheekout.

{f using direct biling for @ direct deposit payment for ihe provided services, wilt be paid elecironically via Aulamated Clearing House
thraugh the Depariment of the Treasury disbursing office. Periodicatty 8 holel will have an outstanding Govemment debl, usually for
unpaid faxes. In such a case, when a payment (o the holel is processed, the Depariment of the Traasury withhalds from the
paymeni the amount of the debl due from the hotel, As a result if your holet has an outsianding Government debt il may be
deducted from/offset agalnst the amount being paid 1o you by the Secret Service

Sbouldyouh.aveawmmmngmmwmmdumamuymmdlohqw-m»wﬁwmmw:u
contact the name abava or ihe Financial Management Oivision, Financiat Payments Branch, at (202) 406-5783.

Sincerely,
Michael A. Willlams

Special Agent in Charge

Title

SSF 1778A (Rev. 05/2017) Page 1 of t
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
Uniled Siaies Secret Sesvice

LODGING ADDENDUM

Addendum to contract betwesn the Uniled Siales Secret Service and DoubleTres Suites by Hilton
DURATION OF STAY:__00H7HT-0924M7 _enevdatypumiadtyy) ~ MAX. 2ofRooms;___(0) (7)(E)
PROJECT CODE; 011.035 MAX. NIGHTLY RATE,_

TAX EXEMPTION
lTheUnRadSlduSmﬁSeMccasaFe&talgwemmmlmlslaxaumpt A tax axemption certificale may be provided
f necessary.

LIABILITY

The United States Secret Service, in canying oul the terms of this contact, may be lisble for damage to or loss of property,

ury, or death caused by the acts or omissions of ks emplayees pursuant to the terms of the Federal Tort Claims Act,
28 U.S.C. Section 2871, et seq,

PROMPT PAYMENT
The Secret Service will either pay by a centrally-billed government travel card or via direct billing. If paid by direct biliing,
payment will ba made in accordance with the Prompt Payment Act. Payment will be made within 30 days of the iatier of the
completion of visit or receipt of a proper invoice, and interest for late paymenis will accrue at the prevalling Depariment of tha
Traasury prompt payment intaresi rate. Payment is subject to the availability of funds.

Qm&%‘)ﬂ POLICY/RESERVED LODGING GUARANTEE
Sacrgt Service utliizes at leay

(g).?f)(E) of the ledging/rooms it will have fulfilled its obligation. In the event that less than
'of lodging/rooms are utilized; [id Secret Servica will be responsible to pay for the differenca to reach the minimum
FIRE SAFE LODGING
The FEMA number for the hotel is: AL5300
MISCELLANEOUS

This contract agresmant will be governed by the laws of the United States o the extent that 2

obligation for performancs for this contract may not exceed beyond Ssptember 30,2017 |, and is contingent upon
the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract pumpases can be made.

the Government for any payment may arise for performance under this coniracl, untll funds are made avallable to
conlracting officer for performance and until the contractor raceives natice of availsbility, tc be confimed in writing by the

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) oartan017

" “Signature of Authorteed Lodging Representative

DoubleTras Suites by Hilton

Name ancd Location of Lodging

(0) 6), (0) (7)(C) stz eommgemro

- Signature of Requesling Cfficial Daie (mmvddyyyy) Nema of Requesting Office

T e i Taon o o O
of Chief Dals (mmiddlyyyy) Nama of Requesiing Office

FOR U.S. SECRET SERVICE HEADQUARITLRS USE ONLY

() (6), (b) (7)(C)

Sgnase v ouuge! VI [BUILTU) Dale (mmiddlyyyy)

Signaiure af Procurement Officer (PRO/CFO) Date (mmiddlyyyy)
SSF 17708 (Rev. 08/2017) Page 1ol 1
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
United States Secret Service

AUTHORIZATION TO SECURE LODGING

Hilton Garden Inn Authorization No.:  BHM-17-008

4801 Govermnors House Dr. FEMA No.:
Huntsville, AL 35806

TO: LODGING MANAGERS File No.. 400.120

This letter Is authorization for employees of the United Stales Secrel Service 10 secure lodging accommodations, mesling room
facilities and/or parking spaces, in conjunciion with a prolective mission, for the Department of Homeland Security Personnel via
direct biling or CBA Travel Card, as appiicable.

Your acceplance of (his lelier acknowdedges that your esiablishment is an approved place of public accommodation as defined by
the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) end { meels the requirements of the fire pravention and conirol guidelines
described In Sechon 29 of the Federal Fire Prevention and Conlrol Acl of 1974

{15U.5.C. 225).

Your cooperation s requasted In ensuring that individuals utilizing these accommodations present credentials identifying
themselives as Depariment of Homeland Securily or Depariment of Delense employees. Alsa, the individuals using the
nﬁunmmnlwuwshnfmoxmmmmems:ms-m«mnamhrhdwmdw
prior 1o checkout.

All billings shouki be made in accordance with estabiished government discount rates. To axpediie the processing of your bil, you

a. Arange with the individual presenting this letter a muiually convenlent opportunily to review the bill,

b. If using direct billing, arange with the individuai presenting this lefier to immedialely complels SF 3681, ACH
VendoriMiscallaneous Payment Enroliment Form and pravide it back 1o the individua! within 24 hours.

c. Prepers the invoice in duplicate with the foliowing legand signed by the owner or manager:
*| certify that the foregoing account is comrect and just and that payment tharefore has not been received.”

d Presani supporting fobios which clearty indicale the dates invoived, occupant, unit prce and any other
particulars needed for a clear undersianding of the charges involved.

Afler completion of hisher review. the individual presenting this letter will either handcarry the bl snd supporting folioa back lo
his/hear raspeciive office for approval of you may forward the involcs and supporting folios to the address indicated below, whichever

oo (6) (6). (6) (7)(C) g grnatrative
Officer
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)gusss.dhe.gov

Plsase nots that this letter authorizes procuremant of ledging accommodations, mesting facilities, snd/or parking spaces
anly. Other specialized services musi be paid for in accortdance with the standard government procuramant practics, including
advance issuance of appropriate purchase order authorization. In order to assure paymen, such authorization must be abtained
peior 1o procurement of such services. The Secret Servics will nat pay for incldentals not cleared prior to checkout.

If using direct bifing for a direct deposi payment for the provided services, will be pald elecironically via Automaled Clearing House
through the Department of the Treasury disbursing office. Periodically a hotel will have an outstanding Govemment debt, usually for
unpaid taxes. In such a case. when a paymen (o the hotel is processed, the Depariment of the Treasury withholds fram the
paymend the amount of the debt due from the hotel. As a result if your hotel has an outstanding Government debl it may be
deducied from/offsel against the amount being paid to you by the Secrel Service

Should you have any questions regarding these billing procedures or should you nead lo Inquire aboul a pariicular biling, plesse
contact the name above or the Financial Management Division, Financlal Paymenls Branch, at {202} 408-5783.

Sincerely,
Michael A. Williams

Special Agentin Charge

SSF 1779A (Rev. 0522017) Page 10f1
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

United States Gecrel Senvice

LODGING ADDENDUM
Addenduen (o contract between iha Uniled States Secrel Sarvics and Héton Garden lnn 5
DURATION OF BTAY: _OQ1HT-002ITY __ (menkidlyy-mmiidyy) Mldm;_(b) (7)(E)
PROJECT CODE, 011.033 MAX. NIGHTLY RATI

Tha Unllad Sisies Gsctrel Sarvice, In camying out (he terma of this contert, be Eubile for demage 10 or keas of property,
mm.amwwmwumaumpummumunrmmcmm.

U.8.C. Section 2671, ol s8q.
PROMPT PAYMENT

The Sacrel Sarvice will a'ther pay by » ceniraiy-biled povernment Uavel card or via dirsct biling. I dicett biling,
peyment will 5o made in sccordance with the Prompt Payment Act. wnummnaﬁrb‘-wuu
completion of visk or of a proper irvoice, and intarest for (ate will pcorus at the preveliing Depertmont of the
Trestury prompt payment rale. Paymentis subject lo the of funds.

TIIMTION POLICY/RESERVED
AYTa LODGING QUARANTER

N iha Ramvyl Barvice ulilizes of leas ) of the ladging/rooms & will bave fuifiled ks obligation. (n ihe evend that less hen
(0) (7)E) s cgingirooms arm e 148 Bacrat Servica wl be resportsibic to gy for he tferenica 6 reech the minkmum
FIRE SAFE LODGING

SBF 17790 (Rev. BR20(7) Pageinl)
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
United States Secret Service

AUTHORIZATION TO SECURE LODGING

Huntsville Marriott Autherization No..  BHM-17-004

§ Tranqullity Base FEMA No.:
Huntsville, AL 35805

TO: LODGING MANAGERS File No.. 400.120

This letter is authprization for employees of the United States Secrel Service lo secure ladging accommodations, meeding room
tacilites andfor parking spaces, in conjunciion with a protective mission, for the Depariment of Horneland Sacurity Personne! via
direci biting or CBA Travel Card, as applicable.

Your acceptance of this letier acknowiedges that your establishment is an appraved piace of public accommodation as defined by
tha Faderal Emergency Managemeant Agency (FEMA} and it meels the requirements of the fire pravention and control guidelines
described in Section 29 of the Federal Fire Prevention and Contral Act of 1974

{15U.8.C. 225).

Your cooperation is requested in ensuing that individuals wlilizing these accommodations prasent credentials identifying
thamseives as Depariment ol Homeland Security or Depariment of Defense employees. Also, tha Individuals using the
mmmmoWul should sign for expensaes prior to departure, The Secrat Service will not pay for Incldentals not clsared
priorto ut,

All billings should be made in accordance with established govermment discount rates. To expedite the processing of your bil, you
should:

a. Arange with the individual presenting this letter a mulually convenient opportunily jo review the bitl.

b. If using direct billing, arrange with the individual presenting this letier 1o immediataly compiete SF 3881, ACH
VendorMiscelanaous Payment Enroliment Form and provide il back 1o the individual within 24 hours,

¢. Prepare the involce in duplicaie with the follovdng legend signed by tha owner or manager;
i certily that the foragoing account is correct and just and that payment therefore has not been received.”

d. Preseni supporting folios which clearly Indicate the dales involved, occupant, unit price and any other
particulars neaded for a clasr undersianding of the charges involved

Mereompleunnolhhnwmlmlhnhdemlpmmﬁngﬁﬁhﬂummmmnyhhlmdwmﬁlguuww
hisiher respactive office for approval or vnn o and supporting folles to the address indicaled below, whichever

It convendent for you. by (8), () (/)(C)
dministrative
Officer
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)@usss.dhs.gov

Please note that this lotter authorizes procurament of lodging accommodations, mesting facliities, andfor parking spaces
only. Other speclafized services must be paid (or in accordance with the standard government procurement praciics, including
advance Issuance of appropriate purchase order aulhorization In order 1o assura payment, such authorization must be obtained
priar to procurement of such services. The Secret Service will not pay for incldantals not cleared prior to checkout.

If using direct biling for a direci deposit payment for the provided services. will be pald alectronically via Automated Clearing House
through the Department of the Treasury disbursing office, Periodically a holel will have an outstanding Government debt, usually for
unpaid taxes. In such a case, when a paymant to tha hotel Is procassed, the Depariment of tha Treasury withholds from the
payment the amount of the dabt due from the hotel. As a resull If your hotel has an outslanding Government debx it may be
deducied fom/offset againsi the amount being paikd to you by tha Secret Service

Shouid you have any questions regarding thesa bifling procedures or should you need lo Inquire about a particular billing, please
contact the name above or the Financlal Management Divislon, Financial Paymanis Branch, al (202) 406-5793.

Sincaraly,
Michael A. Wiiliams

Special Agent in Charge

Title

SSF 1778A (Rev. 05/2017) Page1alt
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
United States Secrel Service

LODGING ADDENDUM

Addendum to coniract between the United Slales Secrat Service and Huntsvills Marriolt

DURATION OF STAY:__08/21/17-08/23H7 _(mmisyy-mmisdyy)  MAX. & of ROOMS; (b) (7)( E)
PROJECT CODE: 011.038 MAX. NIGHTLY RATE,_

TAX EXEMPTION
The United Statas Secret Service as a Federal government agancy Is tax exempl. A tax exemption ceriificate may be provided

if necessary.
LIABILITY

The Uniled Sistes Secret Sewvice, in canying out the {erms of Lhis conlacl, may be liable for damage {0 or loss of property,
personal injury, or death caused by tha acis or omissions of its employees pursuant to the terms of the Federal Tort Claims Act,
28 U.S.C. Saction 2871, el seq,

PROMPT PAYMENT
The Secret Sarvice will either pay by a cenirally-bliled govemment travel card or via direct billing. If paid by direci billing,
payment will ba made in accordance with the Prompt Paymani Act. Payment will be made within 30 days of the (atter of the
completion of visit or recelp! of a proper Invoica, and interast for lale paymenis will accrue al tha prevaliing Depariment of the

Treasury prompt payment intarest rate. Paymant is subject to the avaliebility of funds.

ATTRITION POLICY/RESERVED LODGING GUARANTEE
IF tha Secret Sarvice utiizes at laast(®) (7)(F)of the lodging/rooms & will have futfilled Is cbiigation. in the event that lass than
(b) (7)(E) of lodging/rooms are utilized; th§ Secrat Service will be msponaible to pay for the difierence fo reach the minimum

FIRE SAFE LODGING
The FEMA number for the hotel is: ALOOTS
MISCELLANEOUS

This contract agreement will be governad by the laws of the United Statas to Lthe extant that they apply. The Government's
obligation for parformance for this contract may not exceed beyond September 30,2017 |, and is contingant upan
the availablfity of appropriated funds from which payment for conlract purposes can be made. No legal kabifity on the part of
the Govemment for any payment may arisa for psrformance under this contract, untll funds are made svallsbia to the
contracting officer for performance and untll the conlracior recelves nolice of avallablity, to ba confirmed in wrillng by the
mn‘l!&ﬁmm.

A, A ,,
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) sy

MRS W0 TR W Mg PN Y M(W’

urisntle S

Name and of Lodging

.5. SECRET SERVICE USE ONLY

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) P ——
PR T N o ooy oomern
Bignatura of SAICRAICOvislan Chilef Oata (mmiddyyyyy) Nama of Requesing Offics

FOR U.S. 5ECRET SERVICE HEADQUARTERS USE ONLY

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

Signahure of Budgel Officer (BUD/ICFD) Dale (mmiddyyyy)

Signature of Procurement Ofiicer (PRO/GFO) Date (mmvddyyyy)
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RENTAL VEHICLE REQUEST ((or RptestivssBelaled Feavel

NAME OF PROTECTEE: I President Donald Trump I
VISIT LOCATION: Huntsville, AL AV #: DRAFT#:E

TYPE OF REQUEST: (For revisions, please indicate additions by highlighting additions yellow, deletions by highlighting deletions red, or changes by highlighting changes green.
] NEW | REVISION
REQUESTING SA: (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) |TRAVEL MANAGEMENT CO. USE:

PROJECT CODE: 011.035
PICKUP [DROP OFF| o, .;5 | RETURN | Pickup | RETURN [CAR COMPANY

OFFICE
CAR SIZE| VEHICLE PURPOSE | AIRPORT | AIRPORT/ ND TOTAL COST
CODE | CITY cITY DATE DATE TIME TIME CONFIRMATION

(b) (5), (b) (6), (b) (7)(C), (b) (7)(E)

DIVISION: Presidential Protective Division
DATE OF VISIT: 9/22/2017

RENTER'S NAME

COMMENTS: FO/BHM cant provide usual counterparts. SOD (CAT, ASB, CS, UD MAGS and PPD Advance personnel will need

rental vehicles. TOTAL COST: #REF!

*** booked to match arrival in on 9/19
ADDITIONS - Yellow

CHANGES - Green
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| DELETIONS - - Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

‘ICE APPROVAL.: LRC APPROVAL:

RENTAL VEHICLE REQUEST (for Protective-Related Travel) (page 2)

PICKUP |DROP OFF CAR COMPANY
RENTER'S NAME OCFCI:IIDCEE CAR SIZE| VEHICLE PURPOSE | AIRPORT | AIRPORT/ PII:::A':_:P RE:::N P!I'?I\KII:P RE'.IrI\lIIJER N ND TOTAL COST
1 CITY CITY CONFIRMATION

(b) (5), (b) (6), (b) (7)(C), (b) (7)(E)

23

24

25

26

27

28

29
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FOR ADDITIONAL ENTRIES, USE SHEET 2 BY CLICKING ON SHEET2 BELOW.
(Pages 3 and 4 will be printed separately from Sheet 2.)
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RENTAL VEHICLEBREQUEST(foryProtestivesRetated Travel) (page 3)

PICKUP | DROP OFF CAR COMPANY
RENTER'S NAME °CF5L°EE :I‘;_'; VEHICLE PURPOSE | AIRPORT/ | AIRPORT/ PI';;'_(I_‘;P RE}:’_:N P'ﬁ;:" R'ErT;nJERN AND Z?s";L
CITY CITY CONFIRMATION
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44

45
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47

48

49

50

51

52
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RENTAL VEHICLEFEBRUESTfor PR dSted Travel) (page 4)

RENTER'S NAME

OFFICE
CODE

CAR
SIZE

VEHICLE PURPOSE

PICKUP
AIRPORT/
CITY

DROP OFF
AIRPORT/C
ITY

PICKUP
DATE

RETURN
DATE

PICKUP
TIME

RETURN
TIME

CAR COMPANY
AND
CONFIRMATION

TOTAL
COST

53
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60
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62

63

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

Presidential Protective Division
Vice Presidential Protective Division
Dignitary Protective Division

Bush Protective Division

Carter Protective Division

Clinton Protective Division

Reagan Protective Division

George W. Bush Protective Division
Obama Protective Division

Other

© 00 N O O b~ W NP

=
o
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ADDITION
DELETION
REVISION

Compact

Mid

Full

Minivan
Standard SUV
Full SUV
Premium SUV
10" Box Truck
14' Box Truck

17' Box Truck
20' Box Truck
24' Box Truck
26' Box Truck
Cargo Van

12 Psngr Van



Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

OTIS

DATE: 09/20/2017

TO: FROM:
Von Braun Center Otis Elevator Company
700 Monroe Street 200 W Side Sq Suite 975
- Huntsville, AL 35801
Huntsville, AL 35801 Tax ID: (b) (4)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
EQUIPMENT LOCATION: Phone: (0) (6), (b) (7)(C)
Von Braun Civic Center Fax: (b)(6). (b) (7)(C)

700 Monroe Street
Huntsville, AL 35801

o
=,
7
(7]
3
=
®
0
>
o
A
)
ge
2.
“
o
q
o
)
1

PROPOSAL NUMBER: CTP170920230422

MACHINE NUMBER(S) : 453500, 453501, 453502, 453503, D83935, D83936, D83937, D83938, D83939,
F20116, F20117, F20118

We will provide labor and material to furnish and install on the above referenced machine(s) the following:

(b) (7) (E) o the Von Braun Civic Center. This proposal is based on two

hours. If additional labor is needed, our rates will be two hundred fifty ($250) per regular time mechanic hour and five
hundred dollars ($500) per overtime mechanic hour as needed.

(b) (7)(E)

Building or Location: Von Braun Civic Center

In consideration for Otis Elevator Company agreeing to assist Von Braun Civic Center (“Indemnitor” or “you”) by
providin (b) (7)(E) as requested by you, Von Braun Civic Center agrees to indemnify, hold
harmless and defend Otis Elevator Company as follows:

1. To the fullest extent permitted by law, you agree to indemnify, hold harmless and defend Otis Elevator
Company, its parent and affiliate corporations (together “Otis”), and all of their officers, employees, and agents from any
claims, damages, losses, costs, and expenses (including attorney's fees and other litioation costs). which arise in
connection with the services or equipment provided as part of th (b 7 ontemplated by
this Agreement. This indemnity shall apply with respect to claims of injury or damage asserted by employees of Otis as
well as claims of injury or damage asserted by your own employees whether or not such injuries or damage may be
covered by any applicable workers compensation statute. Your obligations under this provision shall survive the
expiration of this Agreement or the contract under which the work or services is performed.

2. You agree to carry and maintain throughout the term of this Agreement the following insurance and will furnish
Otis in advance of the performance of the service by Otis with a copy of the policy of insurance in such form and with
such carrier as is satisfactory to Otis: Commercial General Liability Insurance, written on an occurrence basis, with
limits on a per occurrence basis of at least $[5],000,000 for personal injury or death and $[5],000,000 for property
damage. The insurance policy shall name Otis Elevator Company, its officers, employees and agents, as additional
insured with respect to any liability arising from Otis’ performance of the services or equipment related to the hoistway

©O0tis Elevator Company, 2011 All Rights Reserved LiNX Form 421 (04/01/12) Proposal#: CTP170920230422
Page 1 of 3
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

access or top of the car access. Such insurance policy shall be issued by an insurer authorized to do business in the State
or Province where the equipment is located and the services are to be rendered, shall contain a clause in the policy setting
forth the insurer’s acceptance of liability as set forth in this Agreement and a clause pursuant to which the insurer waives
any right of subrogation. This policy shall be written as a primary policy, not contributing with and not in excess of any
insurance carried by Otis. You further agree to provide us at least thirty (30) days prior written notice of cancellation or
material change in the coverage.

(Signature) (Date)

(Printed Name)

(Title)

PRICE: $500.00
Five Hundred dollars

This price is based on a one hundred percent (100 %) downpayment in the amount of $ 500.00.
This proposal, including the provisions printed on the last page(s), and the specifications and other provisions attached
hereto shall, when accepted by you below and approved by our authorized representative, constitute the entire contract
between us, and all prior representations or agreements not incorporated herein are superseded.

Submitted by: () (6), (b) (7)(C)

Title:

E-mail: (b) (6), (b) (")(C) @otis.com

Accepted in Duplicate

CUSTOMER Otis Elevator Company

Approved by Authorized Representative Approved by Authorized Representative
Date: Date:

Signed: Signed:

Print Name: - Print Name: (1) (6). (0) (1)(C)

Title - Title General Manager
E-mail: -

Name of Company

0 Principal, Owner or Authorized Representative of Principal or Owner

O Agent:
(Name of Principal or Owner)

©0tis Elevator Company, 2011 All Rights Reserved LiNX Form 421 (04/01/12) Proposal#: CTP170920230422
Page 2 of 3
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Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
1. This quotation is subject to change or withdrawal by us prior to acceptance by you.

2. The work shall be performed for the agreed price plus any applicable sales, excise or similar taxes as required by law. In addition to the agreed price, you shall pay to us
any future applicable tax imposed on us, our suppliers or you in connection with the performance of the work described.

3. Payments shall be made as follows: A down payment of one hundred percent (100 %) of the price shall be paid by you upon your signing of this document. Full payment
shall be made on completion if the work is completed within a thirty day period. If the work is not completed within a thirty day period, monthly progress payments shall be
made based on the value of any equipment ready or delivered, if any, and labor performed through the end of the month less a five percent (5%) retainage and the aggregate
of previous payments. The retainage shall be paid when the work is completed. We reserve the right to discontinue our work at any time until payments shall have been
made as agreed and we have assurance satisfactory to us that subsequent payments will be made when due. Payments not received within thirty (30) days of the date of
invoice shall be subject to interest accrued at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum or at the maximum rate allowed by applicable law, whichever is less. We shall
also be entitled to reimbursement from you of the expenses, including attorney’s fees, incurred in collecting any overdue payments.

4. Our performance is conditioned upon your securing any required governmental approvals for the installation of any equipment provided hereunder and your providing our
workmen with a safe place in which to work. Additionally, you agree to notify us if you are aware or become aware prior to the completion of the work of the existence of
asbestos or other hazardous material in any elevator hoistway, machine room, hallway or other place in the building where Otis personnel are or may be required to perform
their work. In the event it should become necessary to abate, encapsulate or remove asbestos or other hazardous materials from the building, you agree to be responsible for
such abatement, encapsulation or removal, and in such event Otis shall be entitled to delay its work until it is determined to our satisfaction that no hazard exists and
compensation for delays encountered if such delay is more than sixty (60) days. In any event, we reserve the right to discontinue our work in the building whenever in our
opinion this provision is being violated.

5. Unless otherwise agreed in writing, it is understood that the work shall be performed during our regular working hours of our regular working days. If overtime work is
mutually agreed upon and performed, an additional charge therefore, at our usual rates for such work, shall be added to the contract price. The performance of our work
hereunder is conditioned on your performing the preparatory work and supplying the necessary data specified on the front of this proposal or in the attached specification, if
any. Should we be required to make an unscheduled return to your site to begin or complete the work due to your request, acts or omissions, then such return visits shall be
subject to additional charges at our then current labor rates.

6. Title to any material to be furnished hereunder shall pass to you when final payment for such material is received. In addition, we shall retain a security interest in all
material furnished hereunder and not paid for in full. You agree that a copy of this Agreement may be used as a financing statement for the purpose of placing upon public
record our interest in any material furnished hereunder, and you agree to execute a UCC -1 form or any other document reasonably requested by us for that purpose.

7. Except insofar as your equipment may be covered by an Otis maintenance or service contract, it is agreed that we will make no examination of your equipment other than
that necessary to do the work described in this contract and assume no responsibility for any part of your equipment except that upon which work has been done under this
contract.

8. Neither party shall be liable to the other for any loss, damage or delay due to any cause beyond either parties reasonable control, including but not limited to acts of
government, strikes, lockouts, other labor disputes, fire, explosion, theft, weather damage, flood, earthquake, riot, civil commotion, war, mischief or act of God.

9. We warrant that all services furnished will be performed in a workmanlike manner. We also warrant that any equipment provided hereunder shall be free from defects in
workmanship and material. Our sole responsibility under this warranty shall be at our option to correct any defective services and to either repair or replace any component
of the equipment found to be defective in workmanship or material provided that written notice of such defects shall have been given to us by you within ninety (90) days
after completion of the work or such longer period as may be indicated on the front of this form. All defective parts that are removed and replaced by us shall become our
property. We do not agree under this warranty to bear the cost of repairs or replacements due to vandalism, abuse, misuse, neglect, normal wear and tear, modifications not
performed by us, improper or insufficient maintenance by others, or any causes beyond our control. We shall conduct, at our own expense, the entire defense of any claim,
suit or action allegmg that, without further combination, the use by you of any equipment provided hereunder directly infringes any patent, but only on the conditions that (a)
we receive prompt written notice of such claim, suit or action and full opportunity and authority to assume the sole defense thereof, including settlement and appeals, and all
information available to you for such defense; (b) said equipment is made according to a specification or design furnished by us; and (c) the claim, suit or action is brought
against you. Provided all of the foregoing conditions have been met, we shall, at our own expense, either settle said claim, suit or action or shall pay all damages excluding
consequential damages and costs awarded by the court therein and, if the use or resale of such equipment is finally enjoined, we shall, at our option, (i) procure for you the
right to use the equipment, (ii) replace the equipment with equivalent noninfringing equipment, (iii) modify the equipment so it becomes noninfringing but equivalent, or (iv)
remove the equipment and refund the purchase price (if any) less a reasonable allowance for use, damage and obsolescence.

THE EXPRESS WARRANTIES SET FORTH IN THIS ARTICLE 9 ARE THE EXCLUSIVE WARRANTIES GIVEN; WE MAKE NO OTHER WARRANTIES
EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AND SPECIFICALLY MAKE NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR OF FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE; AND
THE EXPRESS WARRANTIES SET FORTH IN THIS ARTICLE ARE IN LIEU OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES AND ANY OTHER OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY
ON OUR PART.

10. Under no circumstances shall either party be liable for special, indirect, liquidated, or consequential damages in contract, tort, including negligence, warranty or
otherwise, notwithstanding any indemnity provision to the contrary. Notwithstanding any provision in any contract document to the contrary, our acceptance is conditioned
on being allowed additional time for the performance of the Work due to delays beyond our reasonable control. Your remedies set forth herein are exclusive and our liability
with respect to any contract, or anything done in connection therewith such as performance or breach thereof, or from the manufacture, sale, delivery, installation, repair or
use of any equipment furnished under this contract, whether in contract, in tort (including negligence), in warranty or otherwise, shall not exceed the price for the equipment
or services rendered.

11. To the fullest extent permitted by law, you agree to hold us harmless, and defend us and indemnify us against any claim or suit for personal injury or property damage
arising out of this contract unless such damage or injury arises from our sole negligence.

12. 1t is agreed that after completion of our work, you shall be responsible for ensuring that the operation of any equipment being furnished hereunder is periodically
inspected. The interval between such inspections Shall not be longer than what may be required by the applicable governing safety code. Notwithstanding any other
provisions hereof, if any part delivered hereunder incorporates software, the transaction is not a sale of such software; rather, you are hereby granted merely a license to use
such software solely for operating the equipment for which such part was ordered. By accepting delivery of such part, you agree not to copy or let others copy such software
for any purpose whatsoever, to keep such software in confidence as a trade secret, and not to transfer possession of such part to others except as a part of a transfer of
ownership of the equipment in which such part is installed, provided that you inform us in writing about such ownership transfer and the transferee agrees in writing to abide
by the above license terms.

13. In furtherance of OSHA's directive contained in 29 C.F.R § 1910.147(f)(2)(i), which requires that a service provider (an "outside employer") and its customer (an "on-
site employer") must inform each other of their respective lock out/tag out ("LOTO") procedures whenever outside servicing personnel are to be engaged in control of
hazardous energy activities on the customer's site, Otis incorporates by reference its mechanical LOTO procedures and its electrical LOTO procedures. These procedures
can be obtained at www.otis.com by (1) clicking on "The Americas" tab on the left side of the website; (2) choosing "US/English" to take you to the "USA" web page; (3)
clicking on the "Otis Safety" link on the left side of the page; and (4) downloading the "Lockout Tagout Policy Otis 6.0" and "Mechanical Energy Policy Otis 7.0," both of
which are in .pdf format on the right side of the website page. Customer agrees that it will disseminate these procedures throughout its organization to the appropriate
personnel who may interact with Otis personnel while Otis personnel are working on site at Customer's facility.

14. This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding between the parties regarding the subject matter hereof and may not be modified by any terms on your order form or
any other document, and supersedes any prior written or oral communication relating to the same subject. Any amendment or modifications to this Agreement shall not be
binding upon either party unless agreed to in writing by an authorized representative of each party.

©0tis Elevator Company, 2011 All Rights Reserved LiNX Form 421 (04/01/12) Proposal#: CTP170920230422
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RENTAL VEHICLE REQUEST ((or RptestivssBelaled Feavel

NAME OF PROTECTEE: I President Donald Trump I
VISIT LOCATION: Huntsville, AL AV #: DRAFT#:E

TYPE OF REQUEST: (For revisions, please indicate additions by highlighting additions yellow, deletions by highlighting deletions red, or changes by highlighting changes green.
~] NEW ~v| REVISION
REQUESTING SA: (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) |TRAVEL MANAGEMENT CO. USE:

PROJECT CODE: 011.035
PICKUP [DROP OFF| o, .;5 | RETURN | Pickup | RETURN [CAR COMPANY

OFFICE
CAR SIZE| VEHICLE PURPOSE | AIRPORT | AIRPORT/ ND TOTAL COST
CODE | CITY cITY DATE DATE TIME TIME CONFIRMATION

(b) (5), (b) (6), (b) (7)(C), (b) (7)(E)

DIVISION: Presidential Protective Division
DATE OF VISIT: 9/22/2017

RENTER'S NAME

COMMENTS: FO/BHM cant provide usual counterparts. SOD (CAT, ASB, CS, UD MAGS and PPD Advance personnel will need

rental vehicles. TOTAL COST: #REF!

*** booked to match arrival in on 9/19
ADDITIONS - Yellow

CHANGES - Green

SSF 4077 (Rev. 06/2016) 20180167 - 180 Page 1 of 4



| DELETIONS - - Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

‘ICE APPROVAL.: LRC APPROVAL.:

RENTAL VEHICLE REQUEST (for Protective-Related Travel) (page 2)

PICKUP |DROP OFF CAR COMPANY
RENTER'S NAME C::FCI:IIDCEE CAR SIZE| VEHICLE PURPOSE | AIRPORT | AIRPORT/ PII:CAl;LéP RE:E':_:N P!I,?;:P R_Er.:-nlnjER N ND TOTAL COST
1 CITY CITY CONFIRMATION

(b) (5), (b) (6), (b) (7)(C), (b) (7)(E)

| l | | | | | | | | | 1 | 1
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(Pages 3 and 4 will be printed separately from Sheet 2.)

20180167 - 182



RENTAL VEHICLEBREQUEST(foryProtestivesRetated Travel) (page 3)

PICKUP | DROP OFF CAR COMPANY
RENTER'S NAME °CF5L°EE :I‘;_'; VEHICLE PURPOSE | AIRPORT/ | AIRPORT/ PI';;'_(I_‘;P RE}:’_:N P'ﬁ;:" R'ErT;nJERN AND Z?s";L
CITY CITY CONFIRMATION
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RENTAL VEHICLEFEBRUESTfor PR dSted Travel) (page 4)

RENTER'S NAME

OFFICE
CODE

CAR
SIZE

VEHICLE PURPOSE

PICKUP
AIRPORT/
CITY

DROP OFF
AIRPORT/C
ITY

PICKUP
DATE

RETURN
DATE

PICKUP
TIME

RETURN
TIME

CAR COMPANY
AND
CONFIRMATION

TOTAL
COST
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Presidential Protective Division
Vice Presidential Protective Division
Dignitary Protective Division

Bush Protective Division

Carter Protective Division

Clinton Protective Division

Reagan Protective Division

George W. Bush Protective Division
Obama Protective Division

Other
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ADDITION
DELETION
REVISION

Compact

Mid

Full

Minivan
Standard SUV
Full SUV
Premium SUV
10" Box Truck
14' Box Truck

17' Box Truck
20' Box Truck
24' Box Truck
26' Box Truck
Cargo Van

12 Psngr Van



Obtained via FOIA by Judicial Watch, Inc.

i Y PRESIDENTIAL PROTECTIVE DIVISION
, __ PROTECTIVE ADVANCE EXPENSE REQUEST

ADVANCE or SITE AGENT: ®) (6). () ()(©) | Trip# 302-601-035-0243-27-11

DATE OF VISIT: 9/22/17 | CITY & STATE: Huntsville, AL

SITE(sS)/LOCATION: Site 2 Von Braun Center

SITE(S)/LOCATION cont'd: 700 Monroe St SW, Huntsville, AL \ COUNTRY: USA

VENDOR NAME: Otis Elevator Company

VENDOR TAX ID #: (b) (4)

VENDOR ADDRESS: 200 W. Side Square Suite 975

CONTACT PERSON: (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) | TELEPHONE #: (b) (6). (b) (7)(C)

AUTHORIZED AMOUNT: (Not to Exceed) $ 500.00

(THIS AMOUNT MUST NOT BE EXCEEDED WITHOUT OBTAINING ADDITIONAL AUTHORIZATION IN ADVANCE
OF PLACING THE ORDER / RESERVATION WITH THE VENDOR.)

ITEM OR SERVICE REQUESTED: Elevator Service Technician (Venue Mandated Vendor)
PURPOSE OF EXPENDITURE: (b) (7)(E)

ADDRESS WHERE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE DELIVERED OR SERVICES PROVIDED:
700 Monroe St SW, Huntsville, AL 35801

I:I CHECK THIS BOX IF AN EMERGENCY PURCHASE ORDER IS REQUIRED

PPD REQUISITION NUMBER: DATE SUBMITTED:

EMERGENCY PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER: DATE APPROVED:

PROCUREMENT CONTACT PERSON:

PLEASE FORWARD INVOICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:

PPD.Budget@usss.dhs.gov -OR- COMMUNICATIONS CENTER (PPD)
ATTN: Budget Coordinator
P. O. Box 6500
Springfield, VA 22150

Please note that payment shall be made within 30 days of our receipt of a valid invoice and all required
vendor information. For fastest service, please email invoice to PPD.Budget@usss.dhs.gov.

OPERATIONS SUPERVISORY APPROVAL OF EXPENDITURE REQUEST: DATE OF APPROVAL:
ATSAI (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
APPROVING OFFICIAL AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURES FOR ITEMS / AUTHORIZATION DATE:

RENTALS OF $3,500 OR LESS or SERVICES OF $2,500 OR LESS:

Liaison & Administrative Manager () (6). (0) (7)(C)
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